P. 02

DOCKET NO.: A0802.70008US00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.	NTS ONLY	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Arnon CHAIT and Boris Y. ZASLAVSKY	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name: Analiza, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address;	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: 408 Glen Park Drive Bay Village, Ohio 44128	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: Feb. 3, 2005 and Feb. 21, 2005		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 5,734,024  attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Correspondence	
Concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total foo (37 CED 0.44)	
Name: Timothy J. Oyer, Ph.D. Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	[] Enclosed \$40.00	
600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2206		
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:	
	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Timothy J. Oyer, Ph.D.	43/./	
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re	
Total number of pages including covers		
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

876308.1

**PATENT** REEL: 015870 FRAME: 0057

700160934

Attorney Docket No. A0802.70008US00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Arnon Chait, 408 Glen Park Drive, Bay Village, Ohio 44128 and Boris Y. Zaslavsky, 34200 Country View Lane, Solon, Ohio 44139; hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to ANALIZA, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 408 Glen Park Drive, Bay Village, Ohio 44128, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,734,024, issued on March 31, 1998, entitled METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY OF RECOMBINANT HUMAN GROWTH HORMONE, and in and to said patent and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said invention in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; and
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 015870 FRAME: 0058 This instrument is executed under seal.

	ADDRESS:	408 Glen Park Drive Bay Village, OH 44140
	CITIZENSHIP: L	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF OITE		
COUNTY OF CUYALLEGA :		
ON THIS PDAY OF FOR DEFORE ME, THE APPEARED ARMON CLAST, PROVED TO ME THI IDENTIFICATION, WHICH WERE PRECEDING OR ATTACHED DOCUMENT IN MY PRESEN CONTENTS OF THE DOCUMENT ARE TRUTHFUL AND ALL AND BELIEF, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE) (SPERINGS)	, TO BE THE PE ICE AND SWORE O	RSON WHO SIGNED THE RAFFIRMED TO ME THAT THE
IOSEDIA CILIVA GOLD	/	<b>2</b> _
SEAL JOSEPH SILVAGGIO Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy, Cty.	The same of the sa	
My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005	Notary Public	_
	My commission ex	xpires
DATE DATE	Boris Y. Zasavsky	elavely
	ADDRESS:	34200 Country View Lane Solon, OH 44139
<b>↔</b> .	CITIZENSHIP: Un	ited States
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	:	
COUNTY OF Cuerahora:		
ON THIS AND DAY OF THE INTERPOLE ME, THE INTERPOLE ME THAT (HE) (SEPTIMENT) AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE) (SEPTIMENT)	_, TO BE THE PER E AND SWORE OR	SON WHO SIGNED THE AFFIRMED TO ME THAT THE
SEAL	Notety Public 2	
	My commission exp	ires Lisa D. Maisel, Notary Public State of Ohio, Cuyehoga Cty.
		My Commission Expires A

858894.1

**PATENT REEL: 015870 FRAME: 0059**